
STATE OF MINNESOTA
IN COURT OF APPEALS

ALICE JANE KRENGEL
Appellant

vs.

CITY OF WEST ST. PAUL
Respondent

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

SOUTHERN MINNESOTA
REGIONAL LEGAL SERVICES, INC.
Julia Althoff
Attorney Registration No. 307117
Michael Hagedorn
Attorney Registration No. 39287
166 East 4th Street, Suite 200
Saint Paul, MN 55101
(651) 222-5863

Attorneys for Appellant

JARDINE, LOGAN &
O'BRIEN, P.L.L.P.
Pierre N. Regnier
Suite 100
8519 Eagle Point Boulevard
Lake Elmo, MN 55402
(651) 290-6563

Attorneys for Respondent

The appendix to this brief is not available for online viewing as specified in the *Minnesota Rules of Public Access to the Records of the Judicial Branch*, Rule 8, Subd. 2(e)(2).

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

LEGAL ISSUES 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS 4

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 7

STANDARD OF REVIEW 9

ARGUMENT 9

 I. The provisions of Minnesota’s nuisance law authorizing injunctive relief in district court are limited to addressing nuisance conditions existing during the 12 months preceding the request for an injunction 9

 II. The district court failed to determine, as a required pre-condition for the issuance of an injunction, that petitioner was responsible for two or more behavioral incidents constituting a nuisance under Minnesota nuisance statutes within the 12 month period preceding the request for an injunction 12

 III. The district court failed to determine, as a required pre-condition for the issuance of an injunction, that petitioner was responsible for conduct which adversely affected “any considerable number of members of the public” within the 12 month period preceding the issuance of its injunction 16

 IV. The district court failed, as a required pre-condition for the issuance of an injunction, to describe the nuisance conduct maintained or permitted by petitioner to be enjoined and prevented by excluding petitioner from occupying her own home for a period of one year 17

 V. The district court exceeded its authority under Minnesota law when it enjoined Ms. Kregel from living in her own home for a year

because she failed to comply with an abatement plan 19

CONCLUSION 21

CERTIFICATION OF BRIEF LENGTH 22

APPENDIX A-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<i>Brookfield Trade Ctr, Inc. v. County of Ramsey</i> , 584 N.W. 2d 390 (Minn. 1998)	9
<i>City of St. Paul v. Spencer</i> , 497 N.W. 2d 305 (Minn. App. 1993)	11
<i>Frost-Benco Elec. Ass'n v. Minnesota Pub. Utils. Comm'n</i> , 358 N.W. 2d 639 (Minn. 1984)	9
<i>Hubred v. Control Data Corp.</i> , 442 N.W. 2d 308 (Minn. 1989)	9
<i>O'Malley v. Ulland Bros</i> , 549 N.W. 2d 889 (Minn. 1996)	9
<u>Minnesota Statutes</u>	
Minn. Stat. §609.74(1)	14,16
Minn. Stat. §609.745	14
Minn. Stat. §617.81, subdivision 1	15
Minn. Stat. §617.81, subdivision 2	8, 10, 15, 16, 20
Minn. Stat. §617.81, subdivision 4	11,18
Minn Stat. §617.81, subdivision 4(a)	10
Minn. Stat. §617.81, subdivision 4(b)(1)	10
Minn. Stat. §617.81, subdivision 4(b)(2)	11
Minn. Stat. §617.81, subdivision 4(b)(3)	11
Minn. Stat. §617.82	18, 20

Minn. Stat. §617.82(b) 19
Minn. Stat. §617.82(c) 11
Minn. Stat. §617.83 8, 11, 12, 15, 18
